Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Stojan Kotefski	08/26/2005
SAVIT Corp.	08/26/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US Government as Represented by the Secretary of the Army		
Street Address:	US ARMY RDECOM-ARDEC		
Internal Address:	AMSRD-AAR-GCL/BLDG 3		
City:	Picatinny		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07806-5000		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11163578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)724-5552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

973-724-3449 Phone:

Email: kevander@pica.army.mil Correspondent Name: Kathryn Vander Sande

US ARMY RDECOM-ARDEC Address Line 1: Address Line 2: AMSRD-AAR-GCL/BLDG 3

Address Line 4: Picatinny, NEW JERSEY 07806-5000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2004-068

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathryn Vander Sande

Total Attachments: 2

500057443

source=contrassgnpg1#page1.tif

source=contrassgnpg2#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT FROM BOTH CONTRACTOR-EMPLOYEE AND CONTRACTOR TO GOVERNMENT (continued)

(continuation form for additional named inventor(s), as needed)

Patent Appli Inventor(s): Goon, Eric; Kotefski, Stoj	cation Title: 40MM LINK SNAP-ON COUPLING an						
*Patent Application Serial No./*Filing Date:							
*Docket Number: 2004-068 *Pate	Patent Number:						
*Contract No.: *Con	*Contractor/ *Subcontractor: SAVIT Corp.						
*(Data not known at execution time m **(The terms "Contract" and "Contract if applicable, wherever they occur.)	ay be added later for better identification.) or" shall include subcontract and subcontractor,						
Name of Company/Organization and address: SAVIT Corp., 1130 Rte. 46 West, Parsippany, NJ 07054							
Signed for Organization on: $8/z$	Typed Name of Officer:						
at: SAVIT CORP.	Typed Name of Officer: Whong T. Talrinno						
who signed this instrument on behalf of	of the above-identified Organization; that the officer of said Organization was then said ting by authority of the Organization's governing						
State of:							
County of	SS.						
On 8/36/05, there appeared before me Author F. Falino and							
to me well known, and known to be the first and of Saut Conference, I, an Organization of the State of							
New Tensey and affixed the	eir names to the foregoing instrument in my						
	o be their and said Organization's free act and deed.						
(SEAL)	Signature of New Jersey Signature of New Jersey						

ASSIGNMENT FROM BOTH CONTRACTOR-EMPLOYEE AND CONTRACTOR TO GOVERNMENT (continued)

	Patent Appl	ication Title:	40MM LINK S	SNAP-ON COUPLING		
Inventor(s): Goon, Err	ic; Kotefski, Sto	jan, Kowalski	, Robert			
*Patent Application Se	erial No./*Filing	Date:				
*Docket Number: 20	004-068 *Pat	*Patent Number:				
*Contract No.:	*Cor	ntractor/ *Su	bcontractor: §	SAVIT Corp.		
*(Data not known at ex **(The terms "Contract if applicable, wherever	they occur	ay be added l for" shall incl	ater for better ade subcontra	identification.) act and subcontractor		
Signature of Inventor:	The					
Home Address: 54 Hig	hland Avenue,	Bloomingdale	, NJ 07403			
Date: 8/26/65				Stojan Kotefski		
State of:)					
County of)	SS.				
On the above dat in and who executed the acknowledged to me tha deed.	e foregoing insti	rument duly	anneared hefe	individual described ore me and own free act and		

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 10/27/2005

Signature of Notary

My Commission Expires on

THOMAS K. PAUL A Notary Public Of New Jersey My Commission Expires October 30, 2007